
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-        
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA 
APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 2 TO PARSONS TO PROVIDE 
STAFF AUGMENTATION FOR TRAFFIC ENGINEERING RELATED SERVICES 
 

 
 WHEREAS, the City of La Mesa has goals to promote a high quality of life that current 
and future generations can afford to call home and to invest in infrastructure to serve the needs 
of the community; 
 
 WHEREAS, in June 2023, the City approved an extension to RFQ 18-15 to Parsons for 
providing as-needed engineering services; and 
  

WHEREAS, the City requires assistance with traffic engineering related services. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the 
City of La Mesa, California, that: 
 
 The Change Order to provide staff augmentation for traffic engineering related services 
in an amount not to exceed $39,663.52 is approved and the Mayor is hereby authorized to 
execute Contract Change Order 2 with Parsons to perform the work. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 
La Mesa, California, held the 28th day of November 2023, by the following vote, to wit: 
 
 AYES:  
 
 NOES: 
 
 ABSENT: 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF THE CITY CLERK 
 
 I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby 
certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023- , duly passed and 
adopted by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited. 
 
 
 
 
       MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk 
(SEAL OF CITY) 

 
 


